



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 58/2019, I A No. 01/2019

**Date of order:** 06.02.2019

---

Bishnesh Kumar Vs. Rajat Jandial and others

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge.**

---

**Appearing counsel:**

For Petitioner (s) : Mr. S. S. Ahmed, Advocate

For Respondent (s) :

---

- i) Whether to be reported in Digest/Journal : Yes/No.
- ii) Whether approved for reporting in Press/Media : Yes/No.
- 

Heard.

Four weeks' notice to respondent No. 1 in the first instance in the main petition as well as in the IA. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List this matter again on 13.03.2019.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, proceedings in Criminal Complaint titled, Rajat Jandial vs. Sh. J. P. Sharma and others under Sections 341, 342, 447, 448, 452, 506, 166 and 120-B pending in the court of learned Sub-Judge (Special Municipal Mobile Magistrate), Jammu, qua the petitioner-Bishnesh Kumar, shall remain stayed.

**(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
06.02.2019  
Meenakshi