



HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

CRMC No.58/2019

IA No.1/2019

Date of order: 29.04.2019

Bishnesh Kumar

vs.

Rajat Jandial & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge

Appearing counsel:

For petitioner (s) : Proxy counsel vice
Mr. S.S.Ahmed, Advocate

For respondent(s) : None

- i) Whether approved for reporting in Law Journals etc.: Yes/No
ii) Whether approved for publication in Press: Yes/No
-

Due to sad demise of Sh. K.K.Razdan, Advocate, the lawyers have abstained from work today. Adjourned.

List on 27.05.2019.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)
Judge

Jammu:
29.04.2019
Vijay