



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1014

Sr. No. 3

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 207/2014
c/w
CRMC No. 58/2019
[CRM(M) No. 58/2019]
CRMC No. 150/2019
[CRM(M) No. 150/2019]
CRM(M) No. 344/2019

J. P. Sharma and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J. P. Gandhi, Advocate

Vs

Rajat Jandyal and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

There has been no representation on behalf of respondents for the last four dates of hearing. In the event, none appears on behalf of the respondents on the next date of hearing, the matter shall be considered on its own merits.

Scanned record of the trial court be called for.

List on 23.12.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
01.12.2021
Neha