



Sr. No. 49
2026:JKLHC-JMU:1014

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 207/2014

c/w

**CRMC No. 58/2019 [CRM(M) No.
58/2019]**

**CRMC No. 150/2019 [CRM(M) No.
150/2019]**

CRM(M) No. 344/2019

J. P. Sharma and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J. P. Gandhi, Advocate
Mr. Zulkernain Choudhary, Advocate

Vs

Rajat Jandyal and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rahoof Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2024

1. These petitions pertain to the year 2014 and 2019 but till date, reply has not been filed by the respondents. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file the response, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.
2. List on 19.07.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
06.05.2024
Neha-II