



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1014

Serial No. 186

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRMC No 58/2019  
Along with connected matters**

**Bishnesh Kumar** .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate vice  
Mr. S.S Ahmed, Advocate  
in CRMC No. 58/2019

**Vs**

**Rajat Jandial** ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Piyuesh Behal, Advocate vice  
Mr. Aseem Sawheny, Sr. Advocate  
in CRMC No. 207/2014

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(20.02.2026)**

List on **27.02.2026**, awaiting appearance on behalf of the petitioners in the  
connected petitions.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
20.02.2026  
Tarun/PS