



Sr. No. 06 2026:JKLHC-JMU:1014

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.58/2019  
c/w  
CRMC No.207/2014  
CRMC No.150/2019  
CRM(M) No.344/2019

Bishnesh Kumar

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhishek Verma, Adv., vice  
Mr. J.P Gandhi, Adv.

V/s

Rajat Jandial

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Sr. Adv., with  
Ms. Tehseema Bukhar, Adv., and  
Mr. Mohd. Shabab Malik, Adv.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

30.03.2026

Mr. Abhishek Verma, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. J.P Gandhi, appearing counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment on his behalf, as he is not available.

Adjourned as prayed for.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in case the matter is not argued.

List on **01.04.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

Jammu:  
30.03.2026  
*Surinder*

**(M A Chowdhary)**  
**Judge**