



Sr. No. 129/2026:JKLHC-JMU:1014

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 58/2019
CrIM No. 209/2019 [1/2019]
c/w
CRMC No. 207/2014
IA No. 236/2014
CRMC No. 150/2019[CRM
(M) No.150/2019]
CrIM No. 369/2019 [1/2019]
CRM(M) No. 344/2019
CrIM No. 824/2019

Bishnesh Kumar

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. J P Gandhi, Advocate
Mr. Zulkarnain Choudhary, Advocate

V/s

Rajat Jandial

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Tehseena Bukhari, Adv &
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv vice
Mr. A K Sawhney, Sr. Adv

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2026

1. Heard.
2. Reserved.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
01.04.2026**
Asif Tantray